Atlantic Cape Community College
and

Rutger s Univer sity-Camden School of Business

Articulation Agreement

The purpose of this agreement is to provide interested and qualified Atlantic Cape
Community College (ACCC) students seamless admission to baccalaureate-level business
programs at Rutgers University-Camden.

Subject to the terms of this agreement, a student who completes the appropriate business
and general education courses at Atlantic Cape Community College is assured third-year
standing in the Rutgers University-Camden School of Business.

The Agreement: To qualify for the advantages of this agreement, Atlantic Cape
Community College students must:

A. successfully complete the attached sequence of courses prescribed by the Rutgers
University-Camden School of Business faculty.

B. earn a 2.6 grade point average with consistent academic performance in both
career and general education courses.

Students meeting these requirements are guaranteed by the Rutgers University-Camden
School of Business and Atlantic Cape Community College that:

1 aplaceis held for them in the third-year class in the Rutgers-Camden business
program;
2. they may enroll with full junior standing in the semester following completion of

their work at Atlantic Cape Community College; and

3. 64 credit hours of approved course work with the Associate of Science degree be
completed at Atlantic Cape Community College with a grade of “C” or better will
transfer to Rutgers University-Camden School of Business. [64/67 credits from
ACCC equate to 54/60 credits towards the Rutgers degree, depending upon the
specific Rutgers major.] (See curriculum worksheet.)

Remediation: Admission to the joint admission program is selective. Students requiring
remediation may be required to complete al remedial work before they are admitted to the
program and will be required to complete more than 64 credit hours at Atlantic Cape Community
College. Because remedial courses do not transfer under the terms of this agreement, the
specific remedial courses required of these students as well as the exit criteria for those courses
are outside the scope of this agreement. No more than 64 credit-hours of approved coursework
transfers to Rutgers-Camden.




Program Features: At the time they are accepted into the program at Atlantic Cape
Community College, students complete the Rutgers application and receive conditional
admission to the School of Business. To exercise that admission, students must meet the
requirements outlined above. At the start of their final semester at Atlantic Cape Community
College, students must notify the Transfer Coordinator at ACCC of their intent to enroll at
Rutgers University-Camden School of Business the following semester. The Transfer
Coordinator will notify the School of Business at Rutgers-Camden of the student’s intent.

Removal for Unsatisfactory Progress. Because this is a selective program, students
who do not make satisfactory progress or who fail to enroll without an approved leave of absence
may be removed from the program.

Promotion: Both colleges agree to promote the joint admission agreement through press
releases and, on an on-going basis, through admissions and recruitment literature.

Duration of the Agreement: This agreement shall be for a period of four years. The
agreement shall be administered and maintained by a committee from each college. The
agreement does not renew automatically. Committee members shall evaluate the program after
three years, make changes where appropriate and, if satisfied, renew the agreement for a period
to be determined. Either party may terminate the agreement upon four months written notice. If
the agreement is terminated, students already admitted to the program shall be permitted to
complete the program under the terms of the agreement.



Rutger s University, School of Business Camden
Curriculum Worksheet

ACCC STUDENTSSHOULD CONTACT THEIR TRANSFER COORDINATOR CONCERNING TRANSFER

EQUIVALENCY AND ACADEMIC GUIDANCE.
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Pr ebusiness Requir ements
640:130 Calculus

960:283 Intro to Statistics |
960:284 Intro to Statistics I
140:101 Business Law |
350:101 English Comp |
350:102 English Comp 11
220:105 Microeconomics
220:106 Macroeconomics
010:101 Intro Financial Acctg
010:202 M anagement Acctg
198:110 Intro to Comp Sci
TOTAL PREBUSINESS

Other Required Courses
Arts & Science Elec
Arts & Science Elec

Arts & Science Elec
350:238 Literary Masterpecs

Foreign Language
Language & Lit
Theater/Art/Music
History/Philos/Relig
730:201 Logic
830:235 Social Psychology
Social Science Elec
Natural Science Elec
Free Elective
Free Elective
TOTAL OTHER COURSES

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
_3C/Hr
33 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
_3C/Hr
42 C/Hr

Atlantic Cape Community College Cour ses
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MATH 155
MATH 210

Mathematics Course
Statistics

BUSN 210
ENGL 101
ENGL 102
ECON 111
ECON 110
ACCT 130
ACCT 131
CISM 125
TOTAL

Business Law

English Comp |

English Comp 11
Economics 1
Economics |

Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Intro to Computers

Liberal Arts Course
Any LA or Bus Course

(Must be Liberal Arts Course)

Any LA or Bus Course

(Must be Liberal Arts Course)

Humanities Elective
(Only ENGL 205)

Arts Elective
Humanities Elective

Social Science Course
Lab Science Course
Introduction to Business
Principles of Management

BUSN 101
BUSN 120
TOTAL

4 C/Hr
3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
4 C/Hr
4 C/Hr
_3C/Hr
33 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr

3-4 C/Hr

3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr
_3CMHr
28-29 C/Hr

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS COURSESTAKEN AFTER ADMISSION INTO BUSINESS SCHOOL MAJOR

Business Core

620:303 Organizational Behavior
620:305 Business Comm
390:301 Principles of Finance
620:312 Operations Mgmt
620:321 Management Science
623:334 Mgmt Info Systems
630:201 Principles of Marketing

620:450 Business Policy
TOTAL BUSINESS CORE

3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr
3 C/Hr

_3C/Hr
24 C/Hr

12b

BUSN 102  Principles of Marketing
Student complete either 12a or 12b

3 C/Hr

(Any LA or Bus Course: Must be Marketing)



34-40
34-40
34-40
32-40

Major Area Courses

Finance Major 21 C/Hr

Management Major 21 C/Hr 20 BUSN 211 BusinessLaw Il

Marketing Major 21 C/Hr

Accounting Mgjor 27 C/Hr* 20 BUSN 211 BusinessLaw Il

No Equivalency 2122 Concepts of Phys Ed
Total Credit Hours 120 C/Hr

The accounting major has NO FREE ELECTIVE CREITSin “ Other Courses.”
These“ Free Elective Credits’ become part of the“ Major Area” requirements.

3 C/Hr

3 C/Hr

1C/Hr

65-66 C/Hr



