Atlantic Cape Community College and Rutgers University-Camden School of Business

Articulation Agreement

The purpose of this agreement is to provide interested and qualified Atlantic Cape Community College (ACCC) students seamless admission to baccalaureate-level business programs at Rutgers University-Camden.

Subject to the terms of this agreement, a student who completes the appropriate business and general education courses at Atlantic Cape Community College is assured third-year standing in the Rutgers University-Camden School of Business.

The Agreement: To qualify for the advantages of this agreement, Atlantic Cape Community College students must:

- A. successfully complete the attached sequence of courses prescribed by the Rutgers University-Camden School of Business faculty.
- B. earn a 2.6 grade point average with consistent academic performance in both career and general education courses.

Students meeting these requirements are guaranteed by the Rutgers University-Camden School of Business and Atlantic Cape Community College that:

- 1. a place is held for them in the third-year class in the Rutgers-Camden business program;
- 2. they may enroll with full junior standing in the semester following completion of their work at Atlantic Cape Community College; and
- 3. 64 credit hours of approved course work with the Associate of Science degree be completed at Atlantic Cape Community College with a grade of "C" or better will transfer to Rutgers University-Camden School of Business. [64/67 credits from ACCC equate to 54/60 credits towards the Rutgers degree, depending upon the specific Rutgers major.] (See curriculum worksheet.)

Remediation: Admission to the joint admission program is selective. Students requiring remediation may be required to complete all remedial work before they are admitted to the program and will be required to complete more than 64 credit hours at Atlantic Cape Community College. Because remedial courses do not transfer under the terms of this agreement, the specific remedial courses required of these students as well as the exit criteria for those courses are outside the scope of this agreement. No more than 64 credit-hours of approved coursework transfers to Rutgers-Camden.

Program Features: At the time they are accepted into the program at Atlantic Cape Community College, students complete the Rutgers application and receive conditional admission to the School of Business. To exercise that admission, students must meet the requirements outlined above. At the start of their final semester at Atlantic Cape Community College, students must notify the Transfer Coordinator at ACCC of their intent to enroll at Rutgers University-Camden School of Business the following semester. The Transfer Coordinator will notify the School of Business at Rutgers-Camden of the student's intent.

Removal for Unsatisfactory Progress: Because this is a selective program, students who do not make satisfactory progress or who fail to enroll without an approved leave of absence may be removed from the program.

Promotion: Both colleges agree to promote the joint admission agreement through press releases and, on an on-going basis, through admissions and recruitment literature.

Duration of the Agreement: This agreement shall be for a period of four years. The agreement shall be administered and maintained by a committee from each college. The agreement does not renew automatically. Committee members shall evaluate the program after three years, make changes where appropriate and, if satisfied, renew the agreement for a period to be determined. Either party may terminate the agreement upon four months written notice. If the agreement is terminated, students already admitted to the program shall be permitted to complete the program under the terms of the agreement.

Rutgers University, School of Business Camden Curriculum Worksheet

ACCC STUDENTS SHOULD CONTACT THEIR TRANSFER COORDINATOR CONCERNING TRANSFER EQUIVALENCY AND ACADEMIC GUIDANCE.

Rutgers-Camden Courses			Atlant	Atlantic Cape Community College Courses			
	Prebusiness Requirements						
1	640:130 Calculus	3 C/Hr	1	MATH 155	Mathematics Course	4 C/Hr	
2	960:283 Intro to Statistics I	3 C/Hr	2	MATH 210	Statistics	3 C/Hr	
3	960:284 Intro to Statistics II	3 C/Hr					
4	140:101 Business Law I	3 C/Hr	3	BUSN 210	Business Law	3 C/Hr	
5	350:101 English Comp I	3 C/Hr	4	ENGL 101	English Comp I	3 C/Hr	
6	350:102 English Comp II	3 C/Hr	5	ENGL 102	English Comp II	3 C/Hr	
7	220:105 Microeconomics	3 C/Hr	6	ECON 111	Economics II	3 C/Hr	
8	220:106 Macroeconomics	3 C/Hr	7	ECON 110	Economics I	3 C/Hr	
9	010:101 Intro Financial Acctg	3 C/Hr	8	ACCT 130	Financial Accounting	4 C/Hr	
10	010:202 Management Acctg	3 C/Hr	9	ACCT 131	Managerial Accounting	4 C/Hr	
11	198:110 Intro to Comp Sci	<u>3</u> C/Hr	10	CISM 125	Intro to Computers	<u>3</u> C/Hr	
	TOTAL PREBUSINESS	33 C/Hr		TOTAL		33 C/Hr	
	Other Required Courses						
12	Arts & Science Elec	3 C/Hr	11		Liberal Arts Course	3 C/Hr	
13	Arts & Science Elec	3 C/Hr	12a		Any LA or Bus Course	3 C/Hr	
					(Must be Liberal Arts Cours	se)	
14	Arts & Science Elec	3 C/Hr	13		Any LA or Bus Course	3 C/Hr	
					(Must be Liberal Arts Cours	se)	
15	350:238 Literary Masterpecs	3 C/Hr	14a		Humanities Elective	3 C/Hr	
					(Only ENGL 205)		
16	Foreign Language	3 C/Hr					
17	Language & Lit	3 C/Hr					
18	Theater/Art/Music	3 C/Hr	15		Arts Elective	3 C/Hr	
19	History/Philos/Relig	3 C/Hr	14b		Humanities Elective	3-4 C/Hr	
20	730:201 Logic	3 C/Hr					
21	830:235 Social Psychology	3 C/Hr	4 -		a	2 6 77	
22	Social Science Elec	3 C/Hr	16		Social Science Course	3 C/Hr	
23	Natural Science Elec	3 C/Hr	17	DIJON 101	Lab Science Course	3 C/Hr	
24	Free Elective	3 C/Hr	18	BUSN 101	Introduction to Business	3 C/Hr	
25	Free Elective	3 C/Hr	19	BUSN 120	Principles of Management	3 C/Hr	
	TOTAL OTHER COURSES	42 C/Hr		TOTAL		28-29 C/Hr	
	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS COUL	RSES TAKE	N AFTER A	ADMISSION I	NTO BUSINESS SCHOOL	MAJOR	
	Business Core						
26	620:303 Organizational Behavior	3 C/Hr					
27	620:305 Business Comm	3 C/Hr					
28	390:301 Principles of Finance	3 C/Hr					
29	620:312 Operations Mgmt	3 C/Hr					
30	620:321 Management Science	3 C/Hr					
31	623:334 Mgmt Info Systems	3 C/Hr	,	DIII C	B	2.077	
32	630:201 Principles of Marketing	3 C/Hr	12b	BUSN 102	Principles of Marketing	3 C/Hr	
					complete either 12a or 12b Bus Course: Must be Marketi	ng)	
33	620:450 Business Policy	<u>3</u> C/Hr		(,) 22.1 31		6/	
	TOTAL BUSINESS CORE	24 C/Hr					

	Total Credit Hours	120 C/Hr				65-66 C/Hr
	No Equivalency		21/22		Concepts of Phys Ed	1 C/Hr
32-40	Accounting Major	27 C/Hr*	20	BUSN 211	Business Law II	3 C/Hr
34-40	Marketing Major	21 C/Hr				
34-40	Management Major	21 C/Hr	20	BUSN 211	Business Law II	3 C/Hr
34-40	Finance Major	21 C/Hr				
	Major Area Courses					

^{*} The accounting major has NO FREE ELECTIVE CREITS in "Other Courses." These "Free Elective Credits" become part of the "Major Area" requirements.